

2012-13 CLARION-GOLDFIELD SCHOOL CALENDAR (Traditional Draft)

Month	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Accumulative	Holidays	Prof	PD
August	6	7	8	9	10	0.00			
	13	14	15	16	17	0.00		1	
	20	21	22	23	24	4.00		1	
	27	28	29	30	31	5.00			
September	3	4	5	6	7	4.00	13.00	1	
	10	11	12	13	14	4.00	17.00		1.00
	17	18	19	20	21	5.00	22.00		
	24	25	26	27	28	5.00	27.00		
October	1	2	3	4	5	5.00	32.00		
	8	9	10	11	12	4.00	36.00		1.00
	15	16	17	18	19	5.00	41.00		
	22	23	24	25	26	5.00	46.00		
	29	30	31			3.00	49.00		
November			1	2		2.00	51.00		
	5	6	7	8	9	5.00	56.00		
	12	13	14	15	16	5.00	61.00		
	19	20	21	22	23	2.00	63.00	1	1
	26	27	28	29	30	5.00	68.00		
December	3	4	5	6	7	5.00	73.00		
	10	11	12	13	14	5.00	78.00		
	17	18	19	20	21	5.00	83.00		
	24	25	26	27	28	0.00	83.00	1	
	31					0.00	83.00		
January	7	8	9	10	11	2.00	85.00	1	
	14	15	16	17	18	5.00	90.00		
	21	22	23	24	25	4.00	94.00		1
	28	29	30	31		5.00	99.00		
February				1		1.00	104.00		
	4	5	6	7	8	5.00	109.00		
	11	12	13	14	15	5.00	114.00		
	18	19	20	21	22	5.00	119.00		
	25	26	27	28		4.00	123.00		
March				1		1.00	124.00		
	4	5	6	7	8	5.00	129.00		
	11	12	13	14	15	5.00	134.00		
	18	19	20	21	22	5.00	139.00		
	25	26	27	28	29	3.00	142.00		1
April	1	2	3	4	5	4.00	146.00		
	8	9	10	11	12	5.00	151.00		
	15	16	17	18	19	5.00	156.00		
	22	23	24	25	26	5.00	161.00		
	29	30				2.00	163.00		
May			1	2	3	3.00	166.00		
	6	7	8	9	10	5.00	171.00		
	13	14	15	16	17	5.00	176.00		
	20	21	22	23	24	4.00	180.00		1
	27	28	29	30	31	0.00	180.00	1	
June	3	4	5	6	7	0.00			

- Aug 8 Registration (11:00AM - 7:00 PM) (Dows 9th)
- Aug 17 & 20 Teacher Workshop & Workdays; No School
- Aug 20 Open House: (6:00 PM - 7:00 PM)
- Aug 21-24 Classes Begin (Dismissals @ 1:30)
- Sept 3 Labor Day, No School
- Sept 10 Professional No School
- Oct 8 Professional No School
- Oct 24 End 1st Quarter, (44 days)
- Nov 16 Parent & Teacher Conf. Preparation (Dismiss @ 1:30)
- Nov 19-20 Parent & Teacher Conferences (Dismiss @ 1:30)
- Nov 21-23 Thanksgiving Vacation; No School
- Dec 22 Christmas Vacation (Start) (Early dismissal day prior 2:30)
- Jan 3 Classes Resume
- Jan 11 End 2nd Quarter, (46 days) (Pending Snowdays)
- Jan 14 Professional No School
- Mar 15 End 3rd Quarter, (44 days) (Pending Snowdays)
- Mar 25 Parent & Teacher Conf. Preparation (Dismiss @ 1:30)
- Mar 26-27 Parent & Teacher Conferences (Dismiss @ 1:30)
- Mar 28 - Apr 1 Easter Break; No School
- May 16 Seniors' Last Day
- May 19 Commencement
- May 23 End 4th Quarter (46 days) (Pending Snowdays)
- May 23 Early Dismissal (Students: 11:00)
- May 24 Teacher Workday; No School (Pending Snowdays)
- May 27 Memorial Day

Accumulative Days Per Quarter

1st Quarter	44
2nd Quarter	90
3rd Quarter	134
4th Quarter	180

- Early Dismissal: Curriculum, PD & P/T Conferences: 1:30 PM
- ◇ Professional Development Day: No Classes
- △ Early Dismissal: Prior to Vacations: 2:30 PM
- ▲ Early Dismissal: Prior to Vacations: 11:00AM
- Holidays
- Noncontract No Classes

Parent-Teacher Conference Schedules		
Day Before	Fall Conferences	Spring Conferences
Teacher Prep Time	1:30 - 4:00	1:30 - 4:00
Staff Conferences		
Day 1		
Teacher Prep Time	1:30 - 3:00	1:30 - 3:00
Parent Conferences	3:00 - 8:00	3:00 - 8:00
Day 2		
Teacher Prep Time	1:30 - 3:00	1:30 - 3:00
Parent Conferences	3:00 - 6:00	3:00 - 6:00

2012-13 CLARION-GOLDFIELD SCHOOL CALENDAR (Traditional Draft)

Month M

o
n
d
T a
y u
e
s
d
W a
y
e
d
n

e T s h d
u a r y s

d
F

a r

i d y
a
y
A
c
c
u
m
u
l

H a t

o i v
l i
e
d
a
y
W s
o
r

k
d
a
P
y
r

o s

f &
e
s
s P
i D
o
n
a l

August 6 7 8 9 10 0.00 Aug 8 Registration (11:00 AM - 7:00 PM) (Dows 9th)

13 14 15 16 17 0.00 0.00 1 Aug 17 & 20 Teacher Workshop & Workdays; No School 20 21 22 23 24 4.00 4.00 1 Aug
20 Open House: (6:00 PM - 7:00 PM) 27 28 29 30 31 5.00 9.00 Aug 21-24 Classes Begin (Dismissals @ 1:30)

Sept 3 Labor Day, No School September 3 4 5 6 7 4.00 13.00 1 Sept 10 Professional; No School 10 11 12 13 14 4.00
17.00 1.00 Oct 8 Professional; No School 17 18 19 20 21 5.00 22.00 Oct 24 End 1st Quarter, (44 days) 24 25 26 27
28 5.00 27.00 Nov 16 Parent & Teacher Conf. Preparation (Dismiss @ 1:30)

Nov 19-20 Parent & Teacher Conferences (Dismiss @
1:30) October 1 2 3 4 5 5.00 32.00 Nov 21-23 Thanksgiving Vacation; No School

8 9 10 11 12 4.00 36.00 1.00 Dec 22 Christmas Vacation (Start) (Early dismissal day prior 2:30) 15 16 17 18 19 5.00
41.00 Jan 3 Classes Resume 22 23 24 25 26 5.00 46.00 Jan 11 End 2nd Quarter, (46 days) {Pending Snowdays} 29
30 31 3.00 49.00 Jan 14 Professional; No School

Mar 15 End 3rd Quarter, (44 days) {Pending Snowdays}
November 1 2 2.00 51.00 Mar 25 Parent & Teacher Conf. Preparation (Dismiss @ 1:30)

5 6 7 8 9 5.00 56.00 Mar 26-27 Parent & Teacher Conferences (Dismiss @ 1:30) 12 13 14 15 16 5.00 61.00 Mar 28
- Apr 1 Easter Break; No School 19 20 21 22 23 2.00 63.00 1 1 May 16 Seniors' Last Day 26 27 28 29 30 5.00 68.00
May 19 Commencement

May 23 End 4th Quarter (46 days) {Pending Snowdays}
December 3 4 5 6 7 5.00 73.00 May 23 Early Dismissal (Students: 11:00)

10 11 12 13 14 5.00 78.00 May 24 Teacher Workday; No School {Pending Snowdays} 17 18 19 20 21 5.00 83.00
May 27 Memorial Day 24 25 26 27 28 0.00 83.00 1 Snow Makeup Days: May 24, 28, 29, 30, etc. 31 0.00 83.00

Accumulative Days Per Quarter January 1 2 3 4 2.00 85.00 1 1st Quarter 44 7 8 9 10 11 5.00 90.00 2nd Quarter 90 14
15 16 17 18 4.00 94.00 1 3rd Quarter 134 21 22 23 24 25 5.00 99.00 4th Quarter 180 28 29 30 31 4.00 103.00

Early Dismissal: Curriculum. PD & P/T
Conferences: 1:30 PM February 1 1.00 104.00

4 5 6 7 8 5.00 109.00 Professional Development Day: No Classes 11 12 13 14 15 5.00 114.00 18 19 20 21 22 5.00
119.00 Early Dismissal: Prior to Vacations: 2:30 PM 25 26 27 28 4.00 123.00

Early Dismissal: Prior to Vacations: 11:00 AM
March 1 1.00 124.00

4 5 6 7 8 5.00 129.00 Holidays 11 12 13 14 15 5.00 134.00 18 19 20 21 22 5.00 139.00 Noncontract; No Classes 25
26 27 28 29 3.00 142.00 1

April 1 2 3 4 5 4.00 146.00 8 9 10 11 12 5.00 151.00

Parent-Teacher Conference Schedules 15 16 17

18 19 5.00 156.00 22 23 24 25 26 5.00 161.00

Day Before 29 30 2.00 163.00

Teacher Prep Time Staff Conferences May 1 2 3 3.00 166.00 6 7 8 9 10 5.00 171.00 13 14 15 16 17 5.00 176.00

Day 1 Teacher Prep Time Parent Conferences

20 21 22 23 24 4.00 180.00 1

Day 2 27 28 29 30 31 0.00 180.00 1

Teacher Prep Time 0.00 180.00

Parent Conferences June 3 4 5 6 7 5 6 2

Fall Conferences

Spring Conferences

1:30 - 4:00

1:30 - 4:00

1:30 - 3:00

1:30 - 3:00 3:00 - 8:00

3:00 - 8:00

1:30 - 3:00

1:30 - 3:00 3:00 - 6:00

3:00 - 6:00

OÖAAUI E